	Korala	e	Tenderir	ng Sys	stem Governme	ent of K	erala			
	Kerala		1	Tende	r Details					
the second the second	ender	S					Date : 06-Mai	r-2023 0	1:28 P	
and the								,	<b>Z</b> D :	
								E	Print	
<u>Basic Details</u>										
Organisation Chain	ganisation Chain         Prisons Department  Prisons He           Sub Jail Trivandrum         Sub Jail Trivandrum				ers  Director SICA an	d DIG of I	Prisons South Zone	TVM  S	pecial	
Tender Reference SSJ-6-257/2023/SSJTVPM- 546										
Tender ID	2023_PF	RHQ_563949	9_1							
Fender Type         Open Tender			-	m of contract		Supply				
Tender Category	Goods				of Covers		1			
General Technical Evaluation Allowed	No	No			mWise Technical		No			
Payment Mode			Is N BOO	Multi Currency Allowed For Q		No				
s Multi Currency No No				Allo	-		No			
Payment Instru	ments			Cove	r Details, No. Of	Covers	- 1			
Online S.NoBan	k Name			Cover	Cover		Document Type Des		rintion	
Bankers 1 SBI	MOPS			No	Cover		Document Type	Prilimi	-	
				1 Fee/PreQual/Technica		al/Finance	ance .pdf		worth Government stamp paper.	
							.pdf	Tende Paid D	er Fee Details	
							.xls	BOQ		
Tender Fee Deta	ils. [Tota	l Fee in ₹	* - 1_41	21	EMD Fee Detail	5				
Tender Fee in ₹	1,412			=4	EMD Amount in ₹	9,408	EMD through		Yes	
Fee Payable To	Nil	Fee Payat	ole At	Nil		57100	BG/ST or EM Exemption A	D	100	
Tender Fee Exemption	Yes				EMD Fee Type	fixed	EMD Percent	age	NA	
Allowed					EMD Payable To	Nil	EMD Payable	At	Nil	
							Click to view mo	dificatior	n histoi	
Work /Itom/o	Cupply of	domostic	DC Culindar							
		Supply of domestic LPG Cylinder 14.2 Kg Domestic LPG Cylinder 2023-2024								
Title		14.2 Kg Domestic LPG Cylinder 2023-2024 please Refer Terms and conditions								
Title Work Description Pre Qualification	14.2 Kg [				- 1					
Title Work Description Pre Qualification Details Independent External	14.2 Kg [									
Work /Item(s) Title Work Description Pre Qualification Details Independent External Monitor/Remarks Show Tender Value in Public Domain	14.2 Kg E please Re									

										4.2 KG Domestic PG Cylinder		
Contract Type Location				Bid Validity(Days) Pincode		365		Period Of Work (Days) Pre Bid Meeting Place Bid Opening Place		5		
						695002				NA Special Sub jail , Thiruvananthapurar		
Pre Bid Mee Address	NA	A		Pre Bid Meeting Date		Bi						
Should Allow NDA No Tender			Allow Prefere Bidder		erential	No						
Critical Da	ntes											
Publish Date	e		07-Ma	ar-2023 05:30	PM Bi	d Opening D	ate		23-Ma	ar-2023 12:00 PM		
Document Download / Sale Start Date			07-Ma	07-Mar-2023 05:30 PM Doc Dat			cument Download / Sale End te			21-Mar-2023 05:00 PM		
Clarification	Start I	Date	NA NA		Cla	arification E	ate	NA				
Bid Submiss	ion Sta	rt Date	07-Ma	ar-2023 05:30	) PM Bi	d Submissio	n En	d Date	21-Ma	ar-2023 05:00 PM		
Tender Do	ocume	nts										
NIT Document		Document Nam	ocument Name			Description				Document Size (in KB)		
		<u>Fendernotice_1.p</u>			Tender	Notice and Conditior				54.9		
		Tendernotice_3.p					15			55.4		
Work Item Documents	S.No	Document Type	ocument Type Documen			Name Descripti			Document Size (in KE			
		Tender Document				tice2023.pdf Tender				43.2		
		30Q Other Document				BOQ for Domes           RMSANDCONDITION2023-           Terms and cond				<u>284.0</u> 45.5		
				202 11941								
	ers List	<u>.</u>		202 1.pu	Bid Open	er Name			Certific	ate Name		
Bid Opene S.No	ers List Bid Op		92@qn		<b>Bid Open</b> Shamnad S	er Name			<b>Certific</b> hamnac	<b>ate Name</b> 1 S		
<b>S.No</b> 1. 2.	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.co		nail.com	Shamnad S Ajith Sivan	5		S A	hamnac JITH SI	I S VAN S		
<b>S.No</b> 1. 2. 3.	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo esidora	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.com lphu@gmail.com		nail.com	Shamnad S	5		S A	hamnac JITH SI	l S		
<b>S.No</b> 1. 2.	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo esidora	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.com lphu@gmail.com		nail.com	Shamnad S Ajith Sivan Ezhithor Jo	5	cal b	S A E	hamnac JITH SI	I S VAN S		
S.No 1. 2. 3. Tender Pro Auto Tender Process allo Show Finance	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo esidora operti ring wed	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.com lphu@gmail.com		nail.com	Shamnad S Ajith Sivan Ezhithor Jo	5 		id status	hamnac JITH SI ZHITHC	I S VAN S		
S.No 1. 2. 3. Tender Pro Auto Tender Process allo Show Finance status BoQ Comparate	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo esidora operti ring wed ce bid	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.com lphu@gmail.com es No Yes		nail.com	Shamnad S Ajith Sivan Ezhithor Jo S	6 Dy how Techni how Bids D	etails	id status	hamnac JITH SI ZHITHC Yes Yes	I S VAN S		
S.No 1. 2. 3. Tender Pro Auto Tender Process allo Show Finance status	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo esidora operti ring wed ce bid	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.com lphu@gmail.com es No Yes rt Normal		nail.com	Shamnad S Ajith Sivan Ezhithor Jo S Be	6 Dy how Techni how Bids D	etails re cha	id status	hamnac JITH SI ZHITHC Yes Yes	I S VAN S		
S.No 1. 2. 3. Tender Pro Auto Tender Process allo Show Finane status BoQ Comparat model BoQ Comparat Rank Type	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo esidora operti ring wed ce bid tive Cha	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.com lphu@gmail.com es No Yes rt Normal rt L		nail.com	Shamnad S Ajith Sivan Ezhithor Jo S Be	5 by how Techni how Bids Do bQ Compartiv	etails re cha	id status	hamnac JITH SI ZHITHC Yes Yes 3 3	I S VAN S		
S.No 1. 2. 3. Tender Pro Auto Tender Process allo Show Finane status BoQ Comparat model BoQ Comparat	ers List Bid Op shamna aruviyo esidora operti ring wed ce bid tive Cha	pener Login Id adsainulabdeen15 dusivan@gmail.com lphu@gmail.com es No Yes rt Normal rt L	om	nail.com	Shamnad S Ajith Sivan Ezhithor Jo S Be	5 by how Techni how Bids Do bQ Compartiv	etails re cha	id status	hamnac JITH SI ZHITHC Yes Yes 3 3	I S VAN S		

Created By	Ezhithor Joy
Designation	Superintendent
Created Date	04-Mar-2023 03:28 PM

General\_SSJ-6-257/2023/SSJTVPM-546

തീയതി : 06-03-2023

**Tender Notice** 

# SPECIAL SUB JAIL, POOJAPPURA KUNJALLOMMOODU, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM -695002 PH-0471-2345087

# E-mail-ssj.tvpm.prisons@kerala.gov.in

# E-Government procurement (e-GP)

## e Tender Notice (Running Contract)

superintendent, **Special Sub Jail Thiruvananthapuram** is inviting online bid for the supply of DOMESTIC LPG Cylinder for the financial year 2023-2024

Tender No.&Date	Notice_SSJ-6-257/2023/SSJTVPM-546 DATED 06-03-2023
lteam reqiured	Supply of DOMESTIC LPG cylinder (14.2)kg for the financialyear 2023-2024
Specification	14.2kg of DOMESTIC LPG cylinder
PAC Amount	9,40,800/-
cost of Tender form	Rs 1412/-/-(Rupees One Thousand andfour Hundred Twelve only). 18%GST amount on tender fees shall be paid to GST Department directly by the bidder
EMD	1% Of PAC (Online payment only)
	As per critical date (07-03-2023,5.30pm)
of online tender	As per critical date (21-03-2023, 5 pm)
Date and time of opening of tender	As per critical date (22-03-2023,12 pm)
place of opening	Special Sub Jail Thiruvananthapuram
Address of Tender Inviting Authority	Superintendent, Special Sub Jail Thiruvananthapuram 695002 PH;0471-2345087 Mobile no 9446899553 e-mail; ssj.tvpm.prisons@kerala.gov.in Website;www.keralaprisons.gov.in
	time of online tender Last date and time of online tender Date and time of opening of tender place of opening Address of Tender













#### General SSJ-6-257/2023/SSJTVPM-443

### തീയതി : 04-03-2023

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1.BID SUBMISSION ;-Mode of submission of bids -online. The entire bid document shall be submitted only in online procedure through the e-GP websitewww.etenders.kerala.gov.in in their designated online covers. Details of covers are given separately. No other mode of submission shall be accepted and such tenders will be rejected outright. the cost of tender form and EMD should be paid only through e-payment (SBI MOPS) only. For any technical clarification , regarding uploading tender documents/online payment etc. Please contact e-tender help desk @IT MISSION, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram. Contact no 0471-2577388/2577088.

2.DIGITAL SIGNATURE :Bidders have to procure legally valid Digital certificate (class 111) as per IT Act, 2000 for digitally signing their eletronic bids .Bidders can procure the same from any of the license certifying authority of India. For details visit the e-GP more ,please website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in .The submission of e-tender document -The digitally signed tender document andother specified documents sha∥ be submitted online through e-GP website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in well in advance before the last date and time mentioned above .

3.Bidders are advised to note the Tender Id No.&Date in all correspondance for future.

4.All uploaded documents should contain the signature and the office seal of the bidder /authorized persons and should be digitally signed while uploading .Documents uploaded without digitally signing shall entitle rejection of the tender .

5purchase&payment of tender fees ;-a non -refundable tender fee shall be paid in online mode through the egp website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in at the time of bid submission .No other mode of payment shall be accepted.The tenders of bidders who do not remit fees through online will be rejected outright .

6.18% GST amount on tender shall be paid to GST Department directly by the bidder .The bidder has to pay to GST at 18% under Reverse Charge Mechanisam.

7.Payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD);-The EMD shall be paid in online mode through the e-GPwebsite www.etenders.kerala.gov.in at the time of bid submission .No other mode of remittance shall be accepted.

8.Exeptions from payment of EMD -Bidders who are registered with Store Purchase Department ,Kerala or National Small ScaleIndustries Corporation Ltd.New Delhi are exepted from submission of EMD .Those bidders claiming the exemption shall submit a valid registration certificate from the SPD,kerala or NSSIC ,New Delhi.

9. SECURITY DEPOSIT ;The successful bidder should submit a security deposit /Bank guarantee at 5% and that will be kept in special sub jail thiruvananthapuram for the period of supply.

10. The period of firmness will be 12 months (Entire Contact Period).

11. The number of cylinders expected to be distributed per months is .70 nos

12. The Bidder Should clearly mention the Maximum Discount That Can be given per cylinder despite the changing market value

13.GST rates are applicable for the discounted rates

14. Running Contract; this tender is a ''Running Contract'' for a period of 12 months , that is from April 2023 to march 2024. The quantity mentioned is based on the orders issued during the previous year (s). The tenders are expected to quote maximum discounts that can given per cylinder.

15If the Tender inviting Authority place orders for supply during the running contract period ,the successful tenderer is bound to supply the same at the same discount rate and under the same terms and under the same terms conditions of this tender to the premises of Special Sub Jail Thiruvananthapuram without any extra charges.

16. The Supply order can be given only to those who submit the lowest or economially beneficial rates. The Payment to the successful bidder will be released each month ,after the supply.

17. The Superintendent, Special Sub Jail Thiruvananthapuram has the right to change or cancel the tender.





18. For any litigation relating to this order , the jurisdiction will be Thiruvanathapuram City .

19.If there will any change in the Bank a/c the details should be intimated to the Superintendent in time .prison department will not be responsible if there is any laxity on part of supplier

20. For more information regarding the tender contact Superintendent, Special Sub Jail Thiruvananthapuram during office hours (ph;0471-2345087)

ഇസിദ<mark>ോർ ജോയ് ഡ</mark>ബ്ലിയു പി സൂപ്രണ്ട്





